4. Gearing is defined as interest bearing liabilities less cash divided by total assets less cash and goodwill
5. Calculation based on CMA’s market capitalisation of $1,069 million on 17 September 2019 adjusted for the Equity Raising of $273 million
6. Based on FY20 FFO guidance of 19.0 cps and the issue price of $2.86

CENTURIA METROPOLITAN REIT

Australia's largest pure play office REIT

22
High quality assets1

$1.8bn
Portfolio value1

4.8 years
Portfolio WALE1,3

98.7%
Occupancy1,2

$2.51
Pro forma NTA1

34.9%
Pro forma gearing1,4

$1.34bn
Market capitalisation1,5

6.6%
FY20 FFO yield6

PAGE 38   CENTURIA METROPOLITAN REIT  I  RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER

Annexure B – Investor Presentation

A S X : C M AC E N T U R I A  M E T R O P O L I T A N  R E I T 1 7

Pro forma balance
sheet

APPENDIX A

Photo: 8 Central Avenue, Eveleigh NSW

A S X : C M AC E N T U R I A  M E T R O P O L I T A N  R E I T 1 8

Pro forma balance sheet

$m
30 June 2019

(Audited)

William Square
acquisition,

Institutional Placement &
Entitlement Offer

Capital
management

30 June 2019
(pro forma)

8 Central Avenue
acquisition &

Conditional
Placement

30 June 2019
(conditional

pro forma)
Assets
Cash 17.5 17.5 17.5
Investment properties 1,321.5 189.5 1,511.0 191.0 1,702.0
Investment properties held for sale 78.5 78.5 78.5
Goodwill 6.4 6.4 6.4
Other assets 5.5 5.5 5.5
Total assets 1,429.4 189.5 - 1,618.9 191.0 1,809.9
Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities1 497.2 (36.2) 6.8 467.8 171.5 639.3
Derivative liabilities 7.2 (5.4) 1.8 1.8
Other liabilities 30.5 30.5 30.5
Total liabilities 534.9 (36.2) 1.4 500.1 171.5 671.6
Net assets 894.6 225.7 (1.4) 1,118.8 19.5 1,138.3
Net tangible assets 888.2 225.7 (1.4) 1,112.5 19.5 1,132.0
Securities on issue 356.3 84.8 441.1 10.5 451.6
Net tangible assets per security ($) 2.49 2.52 2.51
Gearing2 34.2% 28.3% 34.9%

1. Drawn debt net of unamortised borrowing costs
2. Gearing is defined as interest bearing liabilities less cash divided by total assets less cash and goodwill
3. Assumes 483-517 Kingsford Smith Drive, Hamilton, QLD is sold for the current book value

CMA has commenced a marketing campaign to divest 483-517 Kingsford Smith Drive, Hamilton QLD.
Post the divestment, CMA's pro forma gearing is forecast to reduce to approximately 32%3

   CENTURIA METROPOLITAN REIT  I  RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER   PAGE 39